
 
 

Tender no. MT/2019-20/01 

	

	

	

	

Motor Transport Section 

Indian Institute of Technology Kanpur 

 

 

Bid submission end date: 05th June 2019 

 

 

 

Tender documents  

For  

“Purchase of four wheeler Vehicle” 
 

 

 

 

 

 



Tender no. MT/2019-20/01 

Indian Institute of Technology Kanpur 
Motor Transport Section 

 
Notice inviting tenders for supply of four wheeler vehicle at IIT Kanpur. 
 
Sealed bids for supply of four wheeler vehicle are invited under Two-Bid system. 
 
Details of Bid: 
 
Tender No. MT/2019-2020 
Posting date 29.05.2019 
Last date and time of submission  05.06.2019 (05:00 pm) 
Validity of bid 180 days 
Place of receiving the bid Assistant Registrar 

Central stores and purchase 
IIT Kanpur 
Kanpur 208016 

Important note In case there is any doubt with any point in the 
tender, the same should be brought to notice 
via email to  
premc@iitk.ac.in 
 
Contact No. 9450167883 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 
 

 
(Technical specifications for four wheeler vehicle) 

 
Sl. 
No. 

Required technical specification Compliance 
Yes/no 

Remarks if 
any 

deviation 
 1. Engine & Transmission 

1.1 Engine displacement 1799 cc   

1.2 Fuel type Petrol   

1.3 Power 140 bhp at 6500 r.p.m.   

1.4 Torque 174 N at 4300 r.p.m.m   

1.5 No. of cylinders 04   

1.6 Gearbox Automatic   

1.7  Steering Power   

2. Dimensions & Weight 
2.1 Overall length  4656 mm   

2.2 Overall width 1799 mm   

2.3 Overall height 1433 mm   

2.4 Wheel base 2700 mm   

2.5 Ground clearance 1353mm   

2.6 Gross vehicle 

weight 

1275 kg   

3. Capacity 
3.1 Seating capacity  05   

3.2 Fuel tank Capacity 47 ltrs   

4. Brakes & Suspension 

4.1 Front brakes Disc   

4.2 Rear brakes Disc   

4.3 Front Suspension McPhersonstrut coil 

spring 

  

4.4 Rear Suspension Multilink coil spring   

5. Wheels & Tyres 



5.1 Wheels Alloy   

5.2 Tyres Radial tubeless tyres   

5.3 Tyre size 215/55 R 16 93H   

6. Comfort and Convenience 

6.1 Illuminated key ring Yes   

6.2 Centre console with 

cup holder 

Yes   

6.3 Floor console with 

cup holder 

Yes   

6.4 Air Conditioner Yes   

6.5 Keyless entry and 

central lock 

Yes   

6.6 Power Steering Adjustable power 

steering 

  

6.7 Power windows Yes   

6.8 Cargo lamp with 

switch on IP  

Yes   

6.9 Rear demister Yes   

7. Exterior Features 

7.1 Front radiator grill Yes   

7.2 Foot step No   

8. Interior Features 

8.1 Map Pockets with 

bottle holders on 

front and rear door 

trim 

Yes   

9. Active and Passive Safety Features 

9.1 Height adjustable 

front seat belts 

Yes   

10. Locks and Security 



10.1 Engine 

Immobilizer 

Yes   

10.2 Central Locking Yes   

10.3 Child protection 

door locks 

Yes   

11. Lighting 

11.1 Headlight leveler Yes   

11.2 LED head and fog 
light 

Yes   

12. Infotainment 

12.1 Music system Yes   

12.2 Number of speaker 04   

13. Seats & Upholstry 

13.1 Folding rear seats Yes   

13.2 Fabric/leather 
upholstery 

Yes   

13.3 Front headrest Adjustable headrest   

14. Style 

14.1 Body type Car   

14.2 Wheel Covers Yes   

14.3 Color White   

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 



Appendix 
TENDER ACCEPTANCE LETTER 

(To be given on Company Letter Head) 
 

                                                                                                                                             Date: 
To, 
______________________ 
______________________ 
______________________ 
______________________  
______________________ 
 
Sub: Acceptance of Terms & Conditions of Tender. 
 
 

Tender Reference No: ________________________ 
 
 
Name of Tender / Work: - 
_________________________________________________________________________________
_________________________________________________________________ 
____________________________________________________________________________________ 
 
 
Dear Sir, 
 
1.  I/ We have downloaded / obtained the tender document(s) for the above mentioned ‘Tender/Work’ from 
the web site(s) namely: 
____________________________________________________________________________________ 
____________________________________________________________________________________ 
 
as per your advertisement, given in the above mentioned website(s).   
 
2. I / We hereby certify that I / we have read the entire terms and conditions of the tender documents from 
Page No. _______ to ______ (including all documents like annexure(s), schedule(s), etc .,), which form part of 
the contract agreement and I / we shall abide hereby by the terms / conditions / clauses contained therein. 
 
3. The corrigendum(s) issued from time to time by your department/ organisation too have also been taken 
into consideration, while submitting this acceptance letter.   
 
4. I / We hereby unconditionally accept the tender conditions of above mentioned tender document(s) / 
corrigendum(s) in its totality / entirety.  
 
5. I / We do hereby declare that our Firm has not been blacklisted/ debarred/ terminated/ banned by any 
Govt. Department/Public sector undertaking. 
 
6. I / We certify that all information furnished by our Firm is true & correct and in the event that the 
information is found to be incorrect/untrue or found violated, then your department/ organisation shall 
without giving any notice or reason therefore or summarily reject the bid or terminate the contract, without 
prejudice to any other rights or remedy including the forfeiture of the full said earnest money deposit 
absolutely.  
 

 
Yours Faithfully, 

(Signature of the Bidder, with Official Seal) 


